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5
18:13

2850 m
32.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Siwa
Rennpreis: 32.000 € (14.400 8.000 4.480 2.560 1.600 640 320)
Breed 2 Class D 32.000. - harnessed, Male. - metres 2.850 (p. P.) 14.400, 8.000, 4.480, 2.560, 1.600, 640, 320. For Colts and geldings of 
years 2, not having won 11.000. 

1
2850

ML: 15,0

Kimbo Berry
2j. b hors H (Un Amour D'Haufor - Black Star 

Trainer: Jean-Michel Bazire
Besitzer: Ecurie Jean Michel Bazire
Züchter: M. Michel Aladenise

Jean-Michel Bazire

2022: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    360 €16,3 360 €
22.10 Enghien 7 16,3 2150A 36.000 29,0 R. Congard Knight Tale One, Kronos Du Klau, Krystal P
01.10 Laval dis 2050A 14.000 4,0 R. Congard Keynote, Knok, Karaibe De Tillard

2
ML: 24,0

Keops Tillaye
2j. al W (Briac Dark - Saroline)

Trainer: Nicolas Raimbeaux
Besitzer: N. Raimbeaux
Züchter: M. Dominique Roulois

Matthieu Abrivard

2022: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    720 €15,8 720 €
27.10 Cabourg 7 15,8 2050A 17.000 114,0 N. Raimbeaux Kaviarissime, King Of Day, Kyoto Digeo
06.10 Cabourg 8 16,7 2050A 20.000 115,0 N. Raimbeaux Kill Bill Piya, Kiludi D'Avril, Kalypso Atout
04.09 Alençon 5 2675B 11.000 D. Armellini Keyboard, Kompostel, Ken Du Pommereux

3
ML: 24,0

Kiwi Des Malberaux
2j. b hors W (Password - China Malberaux)

Trainer: Alain-Henri Robin
Besitzer: M. Pigaut
Züchter: M. Michel Pigaut

Anthony Barrier

2022: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    1.540 €16,8 1.540 €
08.11 Chartres 5 16,8 2300B 13.000 39,0 J.Ch. Piton Kajou Josselyn, Konfinee, Karma Quick
24.09 Vichy 6 19,8 2200B 17.000 12,0 M. Abrivard Kompostel, Ken Du Pommereux, Kopeck D
28.08 Bernay 5 2300B 11.000 A. Barrier Koctel Du Dain, Korsiko, Kavale Du Choque

4
ML: 155,0

Korly Montaval
2j. al H (Uniclove - Primavera De Lou)

Trainer: Joao-David Ferreira
Besitzer: J.D. Ferreira
Züchter: M. Gérard Chaudemanche

Jean-Charles Piton

2022: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    1.660 €18,3 1.660 €
08.11 Vincennes 7 18,3 2200B 42.000 79,0 J.Ch. Piton Kurtiss, Kompostel, Kool Des Champs
29.10 Vincennes 7 19,7 2850B 50.000 99,0 J.D. Ferreira Kepi Du Home, Karnak Dairpet, Kool Des C
13.08 Enghien dis 2250B 36.000 98,0 J.D. Ferreira Kurtiss, Kandinsky, Klairon De Tillard
07.08 La Ferté-Vidame 7 2250B 10.000 J.D. Ferreira Kembla, Kifil De Bussy, Kiss Me
27.07 Enghien 6 18,6 2150A 32.000 101,0 J.D. Ferreira Kansas De La Cour, Kataki De Wallis, Kurtis

5
ML: 81,0

Killer For Lova
2j. b hors H (El Diablo D'Aut - Venise De Grav

Trainer: Damien Bonne
Besitzer: H. Barrier
Züchter: Hélène Barrier

Damien Bonne

2022: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    5.100 €18,1 5.100 €
01.11 Le Croisé-Laroch 2 19,3 2825B 14.000 2,7 D. Bonne Kocktail Wood, Killer For Lova, Kaptain De 
13.09 Vincennes 5 18,1 2200B 32.000 83,0 D. Bonne Kanada, Krack Time Atout, Knight Tale One

6
ML: 15,0

King Sun Draliam
2j. b hors W (Voltigeur De Myrt - Savarine Flog

Trainer: Matthieu Helbert
Besitzer: P.R. Maillard
Züchter: Stéphanie Raimbault

Benjamin Rochard

2022: 1 Start - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    5.400 €17,2 5.400 €
16.10 Nantes 1 17,2 2275B 12.000 E. Raffin King Sun Draliam, Kaval Bourbon, Kidea Dr

7
ML: 25,0

Krak Du Rieu
2j. b hors H (Artiste De Joudes - Queen Du Ri

Trainer: Estelle Dessartre
Besitzer: A. Bloquet
Züchter: M. Alain Bloquet

David Thomain

2022: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    5.760 €16,5 5.760 €
03.11 Vincennes dis 2200B 32.000 19,0 F. Lagadeuc Kid Bellay, Kassius Berry, Kaiser Des Grang
10.10 Enghien 4 16,5 2150A 36.000 36,0 F. Lagadeuc Kandar Jiel, Ken Du Pommereux, Koelho D
20.09 Vincennes 4 17,5 2200B 36.000 18,0 F. Lagadeuc Kairos De Bomo, Kash Marceaux, Kepi Du 
04.09 Rambouillet dis 2000B 13.000 B. Vassard Kash Marceaux, Kiara Des Bordes, Kadeau 

8
ML: 78,0

Koman
2j. b hors H (Eridan - Souvola)

Trainer: Julien Raffestin
Besitzer: A. Hodent
Züchter: M. Christophe Gallier

Julien Raffestin

2022: 3  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    7.900 €17,1 7.900 €
29.10 Vincennes 5 17,1 2850B 50.000 6,7 Julien Raffestin Kepi Du Home, Karnak Dairpet, Kool Des C
17.10 Enghien dis 2875B 42.000 9,0 F. Nivard Koctel Du Dain, Kompostel, Kifil De Bussy
19.09 Le Croisé-Laroch 1 18,7 2825B 12.000 Julien Raffestin Koman, Kaptain De Cristal, Kairos Du Conr

9
ML: 56,0

Kocktail Wood
2j. b hors H (Brutus De Bailly - Leslie Wood)

Trainer: Bruno Bourgoin
Besitzer: Ecurie L.B. Bourgoin
Züchter: M. Karim Hawas

Jean-Francois Senet

2022: 5  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    8.820 €16,8 8.820 €
01.11 Le Croisé-Laroch 1 19,3 2825B 14.000 9,8 J.F. Senet Kocktail Wood, Killer For Lova, Kaptain De 
29.09 Enghien 7 16,8 2150A 36.000 64,0 J.F. Senet Kapitano De Source, Keyboard, Kandar Jiel
13.09 Vincennes 7 18,2 2200B 32.000 28,0 J.F. Senet Kanada, Krack Time Atout, Knight Tale One
04.09 Rambouillet 4 2000B 13.000 A. Bourgoin-Timbert Kash Marceaux, Kiara Des Bordes, Kadeau 
21.08 Montier-En-Der 4 2300B 10.000 J.F. Senet Kaptain Du Liamone, Kandar Jiel, Krakeuse 

10
ML: 48,0

Kaiser Des Granges
2j. b hors H (Captain Sparrow - Rinalda Cham

Trainer: Christopher Nicole
Besitzer: P. Dequeker
Züchter: M. Pascal Dequeker

Pierre-Yves Verva

2022: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    8.840 €16,2 8.840 €
03.11 Vincennes 3 17,3 2200B 32.000 68,0 P.Y. Verva Kid Bellay, Kassius Berry, Kaiser Des Grang
29.09 Enghien 5 16,2 2150A 36.000 30,0 P.Y. Verva Kapitano De Source, Keyboard, Kandar Jiel
13.08 Enghien dis 2250B 36.000 23,0 P.Y. Verva Kurtiss, Kandinsky, Klairon De Tillard
27.07 Enghien 4 17,8 2150A 32.000 28,0 P.Y. Verva Kansas De La Cour, Kataki De Wallis, Kurtis

11
ML: 18,0

Kifil De Bussy
2j. b hors H (Boccador De Simm - Umsara)

Trainer: Francois Lagadeuc
Besitzer: S. Rousselle
Züchter: M. Jean Paul Lemelletier

Francois Lagadeuc

2022: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    9.020 €17,2 9.020 €
17.10 Enghien 3 17,2 2875B 42.000 21,0 F. Lagadeuc Koctel Du Dain, Kompostel, Kifil De Bussy
13.09 Vincennes 6 18,2 2200B 32.000 19,0 F. Lagadeuc Kanada, Krack Time Atout, Knight Tale One
29.08 Vincennes dis 2175B 36.000 13,0 D. Thomain Kataki De Wallis, Koelho De Nappes, Kool 
07.08 La Ferté-Vidame 2 2250B 10.000 S. Rousselle Kembla, Kifil De Bussy, Kiss Me
24.07 Rânes dis 2150B 10.000 S. Rousselle Kaiser Gibus, Kakueta Vedaquaise, Keria A

12
ML: 31,0

Kaviarissime
2j. b hors H (Love You - Elegantissime)

Trainer: Philippe Allaire
Besitzer: F. Sauque
Züchter: M. Frédéric Sauque

Adrien  Ernault

2022: 3  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    10.400 €14,2 10.400 €
27.10 Cabourg 1 14,2 2050A 17.000 2,6 A. Ernault Kaviarissime, King Of Day, Kyoto Digeo
16.10 Nancy 2 18,2 2600B 11.000 A. Ernault Kindness Liamone, Kaviarissime, Kendall
25.09 Evreux dis 2100B 10.000 A. Ernault Kill Joy Lady, Kill Bill Piya, Keen Action
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5
18:13

2850 m
32.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Siwa
Rennpreis: 32.000 € (14.400 8.000 4.480 2.560 1.600 640 320)
Breed 2 Class D 32.000. - harnessed, Male. - metres 2.850 (p. P.) 14.400, 8.000, 4.480, 2.560, 1.600, 640, 320. For Colts and geldings of 
years 2, not having won 11.000. 

13
ML: 13,0

Kandinsky
2j. b hors H (Ready Cash - Egerie D'Atout)

Trainer: Jean-Luc Bigeon
Besitzer: J. Seche
Züchter: M. Joël Seche

Benoit Robin

2022: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    10.800 €16,6 10.800 €
29.08 Vincennes 5 16,6 2175B 36.000 4,8 B. Robin Kataki De Wallis, Koelho De Nappes, Kool 
13.08 Enghien 2 17,8 2250B 36.000 11,0 B. Robin Kurtiss, Kandinsky, Klairon De Tillard

Ergebnis: Quoten:


